



Ref #	Part Number	Qty	Description
1	300834	1	Kit, Handle Assembly
2	09075-99	1	Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2.5 Hx Cap
3	13035-99	1	Nut, 1/4-20 x .226T
4	322719	1	Knob
5	37106-10	1	Assist Handle/Cap Asy
6	32231-96	1	Shield Assembly - 12" w/Wheel
6	32232-96	1	Shield Assembly - 14" w/Wheel
6	32233-96	1	Shield Assembly - 16" w/Wheel
7	82919	1	Roller, Guard-STE
8	07002-99	1	Washer, Rat
9	15031-99	1	Screw, 8 x 3/4 Ph Pan Hd
10	224497-01	1	Cutter
11	216682	2	Nut, Hx Lock 10-24
12	08104-99	4	Screw, 10-24 x .1875 Tx
13	32101	1	Cover, Small
14	32138-96	1	3" Spool w/17" .080 Line
15	28008-99	1	Spring, .063 Dia
16	15031-99	4	Screw, 8 x 3/4 Ph Pan Hd
17	64015-99	1	Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3.75
18	09032-99	1	Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.50
19	13035-99	2	Nut, 1/4-20 x .226T
20	322719	2	Knob
21	41200-23	1	Edge Guide, STE
22	32100-31	1	Hub, 3" w/Eyelet
23	12100-13	1	Switch, Stackpole S2211-SR
24	32218	1	Trigger, 240V
25	45050-96	1	Cord, 2 Wire 18AWG 14-7/8